


 

 

Christian Brothers University 
Class of 2017 

Post-Graduation Report 
 
 
 

“Go as far as you can see; when you get there, 
you’ll be able to see further.” 

― Thomas Carlyle 
 
 

 
 

Report compiled by CBU Career Services 
Amy Ware, Director 

Cathy Lantrip, Assistant Director 
Curt Rogers, Recruitment Specialist 



Christian Brothers University 
Post-Graduation Report 

Class of 2017 
 

 
 
 

CBU Career Services 
Class of 2017 Post-Graduation Report 

Introduction 
 
 

Career Services empowers CBU students and alumni by providing comprehensive career development services and 
resources to support them in their pursuit of meaningful post-graduate goals.  The Post-Graduate Report includes 
information collected from both the Graduate and Undergraduate classes of 2017.  The self-reported data was obtained 
from the graduates through an initial post-graduate survey, as well as through a follow-up on-line survey, email, phone 
calls and through contact with faculty members. 
 
Due to the cyclical nature of business and industry, the information in this report should not be viewed as long-term 
results, but rather as an informational resource for career planning.  Local and regional economics may impact different 
outcomes in this report from year to year. 
 
Of the 494 graduates contacted from the class of 2017 (bachelors and masters level), survey information was received 
from 450. This represents an overall 91.09% response rate.  The total response rate for undergraduate students was 
96.11%, with data collected from 245 out of 257 students. 
 
In analyzing the post-graduate numbers for the CBU Undergraduate Class of 2017, 236 of the 245 graduates responding 
indicated either being employed and/or attending graduate school.  This results in a total placement rate of 96.22% for 
the Undergraduate Class of 2017.  Additional information on employment and graduate school placements is listed in the 
tables below. 
 

 Usable 
Records Employed Attending  

Graduate School 

Total Employed 
and/or Attending 
Graduate School 

All Graduates (494) 450 (91.09%) 399 (88.67%) 58 (12.89%) 433 (96.22%) 

Undergraduate Degrees (257) 247 (96.11%) 207 (83.81%) 53 (21.46%) 238 (96.36%) 

Graduate Degrees (237) 203 (85.65%) 192 (94.58%) 5 (2.46%) 195 (96.06%) 

 
An additional classification of results is noted below, separating graduates who reported placement in multiple categories: 
  

 Usable 
Records 

Employed 
Only 

Attending 
Graduate  

School Only 

Both Employed & 
Attending 

Graduate School 

Total Employed 
and/or Attending 
Graduate School 

All Graduates (494) 450 (91.09%) 375 (83.33%) 34 (7.56%) 24 (5.33%) 433 (96.22%) 

Undergraduate Degrees (257) 247 (96.11%) 185 (74.90%) 31 (12.55%) 22 (8.91%) 238 (96.36%) 

Graduate Degrees (237) 203 (86.65%) 190 (93.60%) 3 (1.48%) 2 (0.99%) 195 (96.06%) 
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Placement by Major 
 

Major Usable 
Records 

Employed 
Only 

Attending  
Graduate  

School Only 

Volunteering 
or Serving 

Only 

Employed &  
Attending 

Grad School 
Employed & 
Volunteering 

Attending 
Grad  School 

& Volunteering 

Employed,  
Grad School & 
Volunteering 

Total 
Placement 

Applied Psychology 8 5 2 0 0 1 0 0 8 
Creative Writing 4 1 0 0 2 0 0 0 3 
Early Childhood Education 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
English 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
English For Corporate Communications 6 4 1 0 0 1 0 0 6 
History 7 3 1 0 0 2 0 1 7 
History/Religion & Philosophy 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
Liberal Studies 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 
Psychology/Professional Psychology 27 19 3 0 2 2 1 0 27 
Religion & Philosophy 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 
Special Education 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Visual Arts (Studio Art, Art Therapy, Graphic Design) 4 3 0 0 0 1 0 0 4 
School of Arts Totals (95.59%) 68 42 7 0 5 8 1 2 65 
Accounting 15 8 2 0 5 0 0 0 15 
Accounting/Finance 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Business Administration 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Finance 8 6 0 0 0 1 0 0 7 
International Business 8 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 8 
International Business/Management 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 
Management 10 8 0 0 0 1 0 1 10 
Management Information Systems 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Marketing 10 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 
Sports Management 9 2 4 0 2 0 0 0 8 
Business Studies 11 9 0 0 0 2 0 0 11 
School of Business Totals (96.15%) 78 53 8 0 7 6 0 1 75 
Chemical Engineering 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Chemical Engineering/Physics 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 
Civil Engineering 4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 
Electrical/Computer Engineering 9 7 1 0 0 1 0 0 9 
Electrical/Computer Engineering & Mathematics 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Electrical Engineering/Computer Science 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Electrical Engineering/Computer Science & Mathematics 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Engineering Management 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Mechanical Engineering 18 15 0 0 0 2 1 0 18 
School of Engineering Totals (97.62%) 42 35 1 0 0 3 2 0 41 
Biochemistry 4 1 2 0 1 0 0 0 4 
Biology 12 6 4 0 2 0 0 0 12 
Biomedical Science 3 1 1 0 0 1 0 0 3 
Chemistry 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Computer Science 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Ecology 3 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Engineering Physics 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Mathematics 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 
Natural Science/Public Health 12 6 3 0 1 0 0 0 10 
Nursing (RN to BSN) 18 16 1 0 1 0 0 0 18 
School of Sciences Totals (96.43%) 56 35 12 0 6 1 0 0 54 
General Studies 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Interdisciplinary Studies 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
Interdisciplinary Major Totals (100.0%) 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 
Bachelor Degree Totals (96.36%) 247 168 28 0 18 18 3 3 238 
Master of Accountancy 14 12 0 0 0 2 0 0 14 
Master of Arts In Teaching (MAT) 17 15 0 0 0 2 0 0 17 
Master of Arts In Catholic Studies 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 
Master of Business Administration (MBA) 44 36 1 0 1 6 0 0 44 
Master of Education (MED) 25 20 0 0 0 4 0 1 25 
Master of Science In Educational Leadership (MSEL) 4 2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 
Master of Science In Engineering Management (MSEM) 56 49 1 0 0 2 0 0 52 
Master of Physician Assistant Studies 40 34 0 0 0 2 1 0 37 
Graduate Degree Totals (96.06%) 203 169 2 0 1 21 1 1 195 
Overall Totals (96.22%) 450 337 30 0 19 39 4 4 433 
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Employers 
 

A3 Freight Payment (2) 
ABB/Thomas & Betts (3) 
AbbVie 
Ace Pump 
Achievement School District 
Adidas 
Aerotek 
Ageless Men's Health 
Air National Guard 
Al Rashid Trading & Contracting Company 
Alco Management 
Allen & Hoshall 
Alliance Healthcare 
Allworld Project Management, LLC 
ALSAC St. Jude 
Amazon 
Apple Inc 
Arctic Slope Regional Corporation 
Aspire Coleman Middle School 
AT&T 
Aurora Collegiate Academy 
AutoZone (4) 
Axis Infotech LLC 
B&G 
Bank of America  
Bank of Bartlett 
Baptist  
Baptist Medical Group (2) 
Baptist Memorial Healthcare 
Baptist Memorial Hospital East 
Bartlett City Schools 
Bass Pro 
Bayer Consumer Health 
Bell Media LLC 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mid-South 
Bioenergy Development Group 
Bosco's 
Braintree Consultants 
Bravo Biz Solutions Inc. 
Breakaway Running 
Brentwood Academy 
Bridges USA, Inc. 
Campbell Clinic 
Carrier 
Catholic Diocese of Memphis-Jubilee Schools 
CBIZ-MHM (3) 

CBRE (3) 
CES Consulting LLC 
Chaparral High School 
Christ Community 
Christ Community Health Center 
Christian Brothers High School 
Christian Brothers University (8) 
Church Health 
Circle K 
City of Germantown 
City of Memphis (3) 
CityCurrent 
Coast to Coast Imports, LLC. 
Collabora IT Inc. 
Collasys LLC 
Comfort Suites 
Community Bank 
COMP Performance Group 
Conch Technologies 
Cost Basis Associate 
Cumberland University 
Cummins (2) 
Cyber Graphics 
Davis Patrikios Criswell 
Daybreak Treatment Center 
DeLaSalle High School 
Deloitte Consulting 
Delta Health Alliance 
Department of Human Services 
Dermatology Clinic of North MS  
DeSoto County Sheriff's Department 
DFW Urology Consultants 
DHL Embraer and Whiting Woodcraft LLC 
DHL Supply Chain 
Diversified Conveyors (2) 
Dixon Gallery & Gardens 
Dixon Hughes Goodman 
Dr. Zaidi & Associates 
Drs. Rentrop & Geater 
Duncan Williams 
DuPont Pharmaceuticals 
Dunavant Enterprises 
Earle Brown Elementary 
East High School 
Eastern Kentucky University 
EdR Trust 
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Edward Jones 
E-Giant Technologies 
Emergency Vehicles Inc. 
Endo Memphis 
Episcopal High School 
Evergreen Packaging 
Evolve Bank & Trust 
Exxat LLC 
Fannie Mae 
Farm of the Child 
Fast Pace Urgent Care 
Fayette Fire & Security 
FedEx (5) 
FedEx / Domino's 
FedEx Express (6) 
FedEx Services (7) 
FEUER Powertrain North America 
First Tennessee Bank (6) 
Fluxion Systems 
Frager Law Firm, P.C. 
Front Range ENT 
Gastroenterology Associates of Fredericksburg 
Germantown High School 
Goldman Sachs 
Governor's Office of Storm Recovery 
Graphic Packaging International 
Greenville Memorial Hospital 
Greystar 
Gundersen  
Harwood Center (2) 
HKC-US/Palm Coast imports LLC 
HNA Engineering, pllc 
Home Depot  
Iblesoft, Inc (2) 
Independent Bank 
Inner Workings 
Insight Enterprises 
International Paper (3) 
Intertek 
iQor 
Iris, Inc. 
Iscienti LLC 
JB Hunt Transport (2) 
Johns Hopkins Hospital 
Kanler Construction 
Kendra Scott 
Kingsbury High School  
KIPP DC 
KIPP Memphis Academy Middle 
KPMG 
Kroger (2) 
Kroger Pharmacy  
Lanxess 

LaSallian Volunteers 
Lawrence Public Schools 
Lead Public Schools 
Leadership Memphis 
Leconte Medical Center 
LeMoyne Owen College 
Life's Journey LLC 
Lucite International 
MAA 
Malco Theatres, Inc. 
McAlister's Deli 
MD Pain Care 
Medtronic (2) 
Memphis Brand Initiative 
Memphis Cardiology and Vein Center 
Memphis Convention Center 
Memphis for the Arts Foundation 
Memphis Grizzlies 
Memphis Jewish Community Center 
Memphis Light Gas & Water (2) 
Memphis Orthopedic Group (3) 
Memphis Police Department (2) 
Memphis School of Excellence 
Memphis University Hospital 
MetaPro LLC 
Methodist Le Bonheur Healthcare (4) 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare - Scribe Program (2) 
Metropolitan Nashville Public Schools 
MicroPort Orthopedics 
Midsouth Appraisal Services 
Modern Woodmen of America 
Monogram Food Solutions 
Most Dependable Fountains 
Mueller Industries 
Murrah High School 
Nashville Bone & Joint 
Nashville Electric Service 
Natureplex 
Navy Personnel Command 
Neon Canvas 
New York Life Securities 
Nielsen 
Nike 
Olympus Surgical 
Operation Hope 
Opes One Advisors 
Orgill Inc. 
Orthopedic & Sports Medicine Clinic 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Catholic School 
Outback Steakhouse 
Peabody Memphis Hotel 
Peninsula Regional Medical Center 
Penske Truck Leasing 
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Pfizer Inc. 
Pharmedium 
Pickering, Inc. 
Pinnacle Financial Partners 
Poplar Healthcare & ALSAC/St. Jude Children's Research 
Hospital 
Power Academy 
Promise Academy Charter School (2) 
Promise Academy Spring Hill 
Propane Media 
Ranosh, Inc. 
Raymond James  
Rays Technical Solutions 
RedMed Urgent Clinic of Crosstown 
Regional One Health (2) 
Remedy Drug 
ReTrans 
Robert Half (3) 
Ruth's Chris Steakhouse 
Sapot Systems 
SAS Systems Engineering 
Saudi Arabian Government (2) 
Sedgwick 
ServiceMaster (2) 
Servizi Metafisici 
Shatarah Company: Operation & Maintenance 
Shelby County Government 
Shelby County Schools (14) 
Shelby Farms Park Conservancy 
Shrine School 
Siskind Susser 
SITA 
Smith & Nephew (4) 
South Bay Union School District 
Southland Park Gaming & Racing (4) 
Sports Ortho Urgent Clinic 
SRVS 
St. Agnes Academy/St. Dominic School (3) 
St. Francis Cardiology Associates 
St. Francis Hospital 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital (7) 
St. Mary's Episcopal School 
Stewart Ear Nose & Throat Center 
Strive Preparatory Schools 
Support Solutions 

Sylvia Garcia MD Family Practice 
Tabor Orthopedics (2) 
TAG Truck Center 
Tallahatchie Valley EPA 
Taming the Wild 
Target House 
Teamitek LLC (2) 
TekSky, LLC 
Tennessee Air National Guard 164th Airlift Wing 
Tennessee Department of Health 
Tennessee Department of Transportation 
Terminix 
The Arcade Restaurant  
The Bodine School 
The Memphis Flyer 
The Salvation Army Kroc Center 
The SOAR Institute 
Tinker Air Force Base 
TorinDrive  
TSF Academy 
U.S. Air Force 
United Launch Alliance 
United Parcel Service 
University of Arkansas 
University of Memphis (3) 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center (2) 
Urban Outfitters Inc./Anthropologie 
US Army Corps of Engineers 
V. Alexander 
VALUE Engrafting 
VenSoft LLC 
Vista College Prep  
Wabash National Corporation 
WABTS Financial & Tax Advisors (3) 
Waypoint Analytical 
Wells Fargo 
West Decatur Elementary 
Wilkinsburg School System 
Williams-Sonoma Inc. 
WM Barr 
Wolf River Conservancy 
World Financial Group 
Wright Medical (3) 
Youth Villages 
Zignyl 
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Graduate Schools 
 

Arkansas State University (2) 
Atlanta's John Marshall Law School 
Auburn University 
Christian Brothers University (20) 
Cleveland University-Kansas City 
Eastern Kentucky University 
Indiana Wesleyan University 
Liberty University (2) 
Lincoln Memorial University - DeBusk College 
Mississippi College 
Missouri State University 
National University of Ireland - Galway 
Norfolk State University 
Oblate School of Theology 
Point Loma Nazarene University 

Suffolk University Law School 
Union University 
University of Akron 
University of Arkansas, School of Medical Sciences 
University of Findlay 
University of Memphis (9) 
University of Tennessee College of Law 
University of Tennessee College of Pharmacy (2) 
University of Tennessee College of Pharmacy 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center (4) 
University of Tennessee Health Science College of Medicine 
Virginia Commonwealth University 
Walden University 
Webster University 
William & Mary College  
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Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  School of Arts 
 

Applied Psychology 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
City of Memphis/Memphis Police Department Police Officer  Memphis  TN 
City of Memphis/Memphis Police Department Police Officer Memphis TN 
Insight Enterprises Business Analyst Memphis  TN 
Wells Fargo Corporate Security Agent Pompano Beach FL 
BRIDGES, USA Inc. Americorps Bridge Builders Specialist Memphis TN 
Greystar HR Coordinator Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Memphis Masters of Social Work Memphis TN 
National University of Ireland - Galway Journalism Galway Ireland 
Auburn University Industrial Organizational Psychology Auburn AL 

 
Creative Writing 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Admissions Counselor Memphis TN 
FedEx / Domino's Material Handler / Assistant Manager Memphis TN 
Ruth’s Chris Steakhouse  Server’s Assistant  Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Master of Arts in Teaching Memphis TN 

 
Early Childhood Education 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
The Memphis Flyer Advertising Operations Manager Memphis TN 

 
English 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Kingsbury High School  Special Education Teacher Memphis TN 
Siskind Susser Paralegal Memphis TN 
Peabody Memphis Hotel Front Desk Agent Memphis  TN  
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Education Memphis TN 

 
English for Corporate Communications 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Propane Media Director of Ad Sales Collierville TN 
Memphis Brand Initiative Communications Specialist Memphis TN 
Terminix Senior Customer Service Representative  Memphis TN 
Neon Canvas Marketing and Communications Intern Germantown TN 
Christian Brothers University  Telecounselor Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Suffolk University Law School JD Program  Boston  MA 
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History 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
New York Life Securities Financial Services Professional Memphis TN 
LeMoyne Owen College Admissions Recruiter Memphis TN 
DeLaSalle High School Lasallian Volunteer Minneapolis MN 
The Home Depot  Book Keeper  Memphis  TN  
Breakaway Running Sales Associate Memphis TN 
Nashville Electric Service Legal Clerk Nashville TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Tennessee College of Law Juris Doctor Knoxville TN 

 
History & Religion/Philosophy 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Frager Law Firm, P.C. Paralegal Memphis TN 

 
Liberal Studies 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Promise Academy Teacher Memphis TN 
Harwood Center Teacher Memphis TN 
South Bay Union School District Special Education Teacher San Diego  CA 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University LANCE Memphis TN 
Point Loma Nazarene University Masters in Special Education San Diego  CA 
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Psychology/Professional Psychology 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Regional One Health Respiratory Therapist Memphis TN 
DeSoto County Sheriff's Department Deputy Southaven MS 
Edward Jones Business Office Administrator Memphis TN 
Department of Human Services Case Manager Memphis TN 
Youth Villages Behavioral Youth Counselor Memphis TN 
Daybreak Treatment Center Clinical Assistant Germantown TN 
Taming The Wild General Manager Memphis TN 
SRVS Human Resources Assistant Memphis TN 
Big Brothers Big Sisters of the Mid-South Match Support Specialist Memphis TN 
Wabash National Corporation Recruiting Assistant Lafayette IN 
LaSallian Volunteers Teacher Bronx NY 
Monogram Food Solutions Customer Service Coordinator Memphis TN 
Brentwood Academy Teacher/Volleyball Coach Nashville TN 
Circle K Customer Service Representative Germantown TN 
Coast to Coast Imports, LLC. Sales & Marketing Administrator Memphis TN 
Harwood center  Behavior Technician Memphis  TN 
Kendra Scott Sales Associate Germantown TN 
Life's Journey LLC Mental Health Professional for Adults Norfolk VA 
Delta Health Alliance Data Analyst and Research Assistant Memphis TN 
University of Memphis Graduate Assistant Memphis TN 
University of Memphis Graduate Assistant Memphis TN 
Federal Express Cargo Handler Memphis TN 
TSF Academy Instructor Wayne NJ 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Norfolk State University Masters in Military Social Work Norfolk VA 
University of Memphis School Psychology Memphis TN 
University of Memphis Criminal Justice Memphis TN 
University of Memphis M.A/Ed.S School Psychology Memphis TN 
William & Mary College Law Williamsburg VA 
University of Memphis  General Psychology  Memphis  TN 
University of Akron MA/PhD - Industrial/Organizational Psychology Akron OH 

 
Religion & Philosophy 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
United Parcel Service Part time Supervisor Memphis TN 
Arctic Slope Regional Corporation Clerk El Paso TX 

 
Visual Arts 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
ServiceMaster Creative Design Specialist Memphis TN 
Outback Steakhouse Server Memphis TN 
Kroger Customer Service Clerk Memphis TN 
Cyber Graphics Prepress Artist Memphis TN 
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Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  School of Business 
 

Accounting 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
EdR Trust Capital Project Analyst Memphis  TN  
First Tennessee Bank Commercial Credit Analyst Memphis TN 
CBIZ MHM, LLC Associate Auditor Memphis TN 
Air National Guard Pilot Jackson MS 
WABTS Financial & Tax Advisors  Chief Accountant Memphis TN 
WABTS Financial & Tax Advisors Accountant Memphis TN 
CBIZ MHM Audit Associate Memphis TN 
WABTS Financial and Tax Advisors Accountant Memphis TN 
Memphis Grizzlies Accounting Intern Memphis TN 
CBRE  Cash Management Intern Memphis  TN 
Dixon Hughes Goodman Intern Memphis TN 
KPMG Audit Intern Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Webster University MBA Millington  TN 
Christian Brothers University  Masters of Accountancy Memphis  TN 
Christian Brothers University Masters of Accountancy Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Masters of Accountancy Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University  Masters of Accountancy  Memphis  TN 
Christian Brothers University Masters of Accountancy Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University  Masters of Accountancy Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Masters of Accountancy Memphis TN 

 
Accounting/Finance 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Malco Theatres, Inc. Accounting Associate Memphis TN 

 
Business Administration:  Finance 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Bank of Bartlett Cash Management Specialist Bartlett TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare - Scribe Program Analyst, IT Vendor Management Memphis TN 
FedEx Services Associate Business Systems Analyst Memphis TN 
AutoZone Merchandising Manager Memphis TN 
Comfort Suites Front Desk Olive Branch MS 
Duncan Williams Fixed Income Sales Associate Memphis TN 

 
Business Administration:  International Business/Management 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Wolf River Conservancy Development & Community Engagement Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Liberty University MBA Lynchburg VA 
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Business Administration:  International Business 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Amazon IT Specialist Memphis TN 
Guest Services Representative - Target House St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Memphis TN 
Dixon Gallery & Gardens Sales Associate Memphis TN 
V. Alexander Imports Customer Service Representative Memphis TN 
First Tennessee Bank Financial Services Representative Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Registrar's Administrative Assistant Memphis TN 
Apple Inc.  Technical Specialist  Germantown TN 

 
Business Administration:  Management 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
DHL Embraer and Whiting Woodcraft LLC. Material Handler/ Forklift Operator Builder Southaven MS 
Bank of America  Relationship Banker  Bartlett  TN 
Zignyl Business Development Manager Memphis TN 
Inner Workings Production Coordinator Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Records/Technical Analyst Memphis TN 
Thomas and Betts Customer Account Analyst Memphis TN 
First Tennessee Bank Loan Ops Specialist Memphis TN 
AutoZone Real Estate Development Manager Memphis TN 
Orgill Inc. Operations Clerk Collierville TN  
Fayette Fire & Security Certified Alarm Technician Lv1 Somerville TN 

 
Business Administration:  Management Information Systems 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Robert Half IT Support Specialist Memphis TN 
Independent Bank IT Project Manager Memphis TN 
Sedgwick Software Engineer Memphis TN 

 
Business Administration:  Marketing 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Penske Truck Leasing Rental Sales Representative Springfield MO 
Wright Medical Technology, Inc. Medical Education Project Specialist Memphis TN 
Modern Woodmen of America Financial Advisor Memphis TN 
Bell Media LLC SEO Associate Nashville TN 
Opes One Advisors Office Administrator Addison TX 
FedEx Services  Associate Marketing Specialist  Memphis  TN 
ServiceMaster Recruiter Memphis TN 
The Arcade Restaurant  Server/Manager Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Atlanta's John Marshall Law School Juris Doctor (Part Time) Atlanta GA 
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Business Administration:  Sports Management 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
City of Germantown Sports Coordinator Germantown TN 
Cost Basis Associate Raymond James Memphis TN 
Bass Pro Sales Associate Memphis TN 
Murrah High School Teacher Jackson MS 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University MBA Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Master of Accountancy Memphis TN 
Mississippi College Education Clinton MS 
Christian Brothers University MBA Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University MBA Memphis TN 
University of Memphis Law Memphis TN 
University of Findlay MBA Findlay OH 

 
Business Administration:  No Concentration 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
First Tennessee Bank Underwriter/Project Manager Memphis TN 
First Tennessee Bank Processor Memphis TN 

 
Business Studies 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center System Administrator Memphis TN 
FedEx Not Specified Memphis TN 
FedEx US Revenue Coordinator Memphis TN 
Allworld Project Management, LLC Project Manager  Memphis  TN 
City of Memphis Police Officer Memphis TN 
Alco Management Property Manager Memphis TN 
AT&T Sales Manager Memphis  TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Memphis Police Department Officer Memphis TN 
FedEx Express Global Operations Specialist Memphis TN 
City of Memphis Library Assistant (P/T) Memphis TN 

 

 

Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  School of Engineering 
 

Chemical Engineering 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Bioenergy Development Group Process Engineer Memphis TN 
FedEx Services Associate Engineer, Computer Science Engineering Memphis TN 
Lanxess Quality Control Chemist Memphis TN 
FedEx Material Handler Memphis TN 

 
Chemical Engineering/Physics 

Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Virginia Commonwealth University Mechanical/Nuclear Engineering Richmond VA 
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Civil Engineering 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Williams-Sonoma Inc. Project Specialist Olive Branch MS 
Pickering, Inc. Civil Engineer Memphis TN 
Tennessee Department of Transportation Operations District Specialist Covington TN 
Davis Patrikios Criswell Construction Engineer Memphis TN 

 
Electrical/Computer Engineering 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Most Dependable Fountains Purchasing Agent Memphis TN 
A3 Freight Payment Operations Developer Memphis TN 
FedEx Services Associate Customer Service Engineer  Memphis TN 
Memphis Light Gas and Water Transmission Planner Memphis TN 
Olympus Surgical Associate Engineer Memphis TN 
VALUE Engrafting Test Engineer Collierville TN 
ABB Intern Memphis  TN  
iQor Repair Process Technician Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Master of Science, Computer Information Systems Memphis TN 

 
Electrical Engineering & Computer Science 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
A3 Freight Payment Operations Development Intern Memphis TN 
Allen & Hoshall Intern Memphis TN 

 
Electrical Engineering & Mathematics 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
FedEx Express Associate Engineer, Electrical Sort Maintenance Memphis TN 

 
Electrical Engineering , Computer Science & Mathematics 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Senior Programmer Analyst Memphis TN 
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Mechanical Engineering 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Tinker Air Force Base Developmental Engineer Oklahoma City OK 
Smith & Nephew Quality Assurance Engineer Memphis TN 
HNA Engineering, PLLC Associate/Design Engineer Arlington TN 
United Launch Alliance Quality Engineer Decatur  AL 
FedEx Express Material Handler Memphis TN 
Not Given Engineer Houston TX 
Smith and Nephew Manufacturing Engineer Memphis  TN 
Emergency Vehicles Inc. Engineer Lake Park FL 
Smith and Nephew Validation Engineer Memphis TN 
FEUER Powertrain North America Project Engineer Memphis TN 
COMP Performance Group Product Design Engineer Memphis TN 
Diversified Conveyors  Junior Engineer Memphis  TN 
FedEx Express Associate Engineer Memphis TN 
International Paper Laboratory Technician Memphis TN 
World Financial Group Financial Advisor Lawndale CA 
TorinDrive  Sale Engineer Cordova TN  
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Arkansas State University Engineering Management Jonesboro AR 

 
 

Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  Interdisciplinary Majors 
 

General Studies/Interdisciplinary Studies 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Memphis Jewish Community Center Teacher Aide Memphis TN 
Memphis Convention Center Sales & Service Manager Memphis TN 
West Decatur Elementary Teacher West Decatur AL 

 

 
Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  School of Sciences 

 
Biochemistry 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Kroger Pharmacy  Pharmacy Technician Oakland  TN 
University of Tennessee-Health Science Center Research Assistant Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Tennessee College of Pharmacy Pharmacy Memphis TN 
University of Tennessee College of Pharmacy Pharmacy Memphis TN 
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Biology 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Bosco’s Server Memphis TN 
Tabor Orthopedics Physical Therapy Technician Memphis TN 
Intertek Laboratory Technician Marion AR 
Poplar Healthcare & ALSAC/St. Jude  Pathologist Assistant/Content Intern, Marketing Memphis TN 
St. Jude Children’s Research hospital Research Technologist Memphis TN 
Remedy Drug Pharmacy Intern Little Rock AR 
The Salvation Army Kroc Center Fitness Attendant Memphis TN 
Church Health Residency Assistant  Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Physical Therapy Memphis TN 
University of Arkansas, School of Medical Sciences Master of Pharmacy Little Rock AR 
Lincoln Memorial University - DeBusk College Osteopathic Medicine Harrogate TN 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center College of Medicine Memphis TN 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Dentistry Memphis TN 
University of TN Health Science Center Doctorate of Physical Therapy Memphis TN 

 
Biomedical Science 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
McAlister’s Deli Assistant Manager Bartlett TN 
Memphis Cardiology and Vein Center Medical Assistant Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Tennessee Health Science Center Dentistry Memphis TN 

 
Chemistry 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
WM Barr Associate Chemist Memphis TN 

 
Computer Science 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
US Army Corps of Engineers Program Analyst Cordova TN 

 
Ecology 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Shelby Farms Park Conservancy Park Ranger Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Senior Event Coordinator Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Missouri State University Masters in Biology Springfield MO 

 
Engineering Physics 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
U.S. Air Force Acquisitions Manager Keesert MS 

 
Mathematics 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Eastern Kentucky University Admissions Counselor Richmond KY 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Eastern Kentucky University Higher Education, Student Personnel Services Richmond KY 
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Natural Science 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Waypoint Analytical Bioassay & Microbiology Supervisor Memphis TN 
Evolve Bank & Trust Marketing Specialist Memphis TN 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Bilingual Specialist Memphis TN 
HKC-US/Palm Coast imports LLC Contract Videographer/Designer Memphis TN 
Campbell Clinic Physical Technician Memphis TN 
Mid-South Appraisal Services Typist Cordova TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Cleveland University-Kansas City Chiropractic Medicine  Overland Park MO 
Christian Brothers University Master of Science, Computer Information Systems Memphis TN 

 
Nursing (RN to BSN) 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Support Solutions Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Ageless Men's Health Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Nurse, Blood Marrow Transplant Clinic Memphis TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare Nurse Germantown TN 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Pediatric Oncology Nurse II Memphis TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare - Scribe Program Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Pinnacle Financial Partners Senior Vice President, Credit Advisor Memphis TN 
Baptist Memorial Hospital East Head Nurse Memphis TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Baptist Memorial Healthcare Head Nurse Southaven MS 
CV-ICU  Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Alliance Healthcare Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Methodist LeBonheur Healthcare Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Memphis University Hospital Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Regional One Health Registered Nurse Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Walden University Masters in Nursing Memphis TN 
Union University Certified Registered Nurse Anesthetists Jackson TN 
Indiana Wesleyan University Psychiatric Nurse Practitioner Marion IN 
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Employers & Graduate Schools by Major:  Graduate Programs 
 

Master of Business Administration 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
FedEx Services Category Manager I Memphis TN 
TAG Truck Center Finance and Insurance Manager Memphis TN 
FedEx Senior Analyst Memphis TN 
MicroPort Orthopedics Sales Support Specialist Arlington TN 
B&G Business Operations Manager Olive Branch MS 
Lucite International Assistant Operations Manager Memphis TN 
Pfizer Inc. Finance Rotational Staff Memphis TN 
Raymond James  Operations Manager PCG Memphis TN 
Kroger Division Labor Manager Memphis TN 
First Tennessee Bank Consumer Credit Quality Control Manager Memphis TN 
Evergreen Packaging Marketing Director Memphis TN 
Cummins Global Material Planner II Memphis TN 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Histotechnician Memphis TN 
Adidas Senior Manager Procurement Portland OR 
Navy Personnel Command Public Affairs Specialist Millington TN 
Wright Medical Product Development Engineer Memphis TN 
Bayer Consumer Health Scientist, Systems and Metrics Morristown NJ 
Leadership Memphis Sr. Director of Community & Alumni Engagement Memphis TN 
AutoZone Assistant Category Manager Memphis TN  
Shelby County Government Associate Appraiser Memphis TN 
Operation Hope Financial Credit Coach Memphis TN 
DHL Supply Chain General Manager Memphis TN 
ABB/Thomas & Betts R&D Product Engineer Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers University Enrollment Management Data Analyst Memphis TN 
Nike, Inc. Financial Analyst Memphis TN 
Aerotek Recruiter Cordova TN 
Wright Medical Senior Financial Analyst Memphis TN 
Goldman Sachs Associate, Open Investment Group Loan Operations Dallas TX 
MAA Revenue Analyst Memphis TN 
Cumberland University Assistant Soccer Coach Lebanon TN 
ALSAC St. Jude Product Owner Memphis TN 
FedEx Services Programmer Analyst Memphis TN 
Mueller Industries International Business Development West Palm Beach FL 
Christian Brothers University Director of Graduate Admissions Memphis TN 
Urban Outfitters Inc./ Anthropologie brand Home Department Manager Germantown TN 
Tennessee Air National Guard 164th Airlift Wing Inventory Analyst/Project Specialist Memphis TN 
International Paper Sales Representative Memphis TN 
CityCurrent Community Relations Coordinator Nashville TN 
Graphic Packaging International Transportation Management Specialist II Memphis TN 
FedEx Services Sourcing Specialist Memphis TN 
University of Arkansas Development and External Relations Fayetteville AR 
Servizi Metafisici Owner Memphis TN 
Robert Half Senior Analyst, Accounting and Finance  Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Christian Brothers University Project Management  Memphis TN 
University of Memphis Educational Psychology Memphis TN 
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Master of Accountancy 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Southland Park Gaming and Racing Revenue Audit Clerk West Memphis  AR 
Natureplex CFO Olive Branch MS 
Dunavant Enterprises Controller Memphis TN 
Southland Park Gaming and Racing Revenue Audit Clerk West Memphis  AR 
ReTrans President Memphis TN 
CBIZ Managing Director Memphis TN 
Robert Half Consultant Memphis TN 
CBRE Financial Analyst Memphis TN 
International Paper State Tax Advisor Memphis TN 
CBRE Associate Real Estate Accountant  Memphis TN 
Community Bank Vice President Hernando MS 
AutoZone Associate Financial Analyst  Memphis TN 
Memphis Light Gas and Water Not Given Memphis TN 
Medtronic Not Given Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
University of Memphis MS Engineering Technology Memphis TN 

 
Master of Arts In Catholic Studies 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
University of Memphis Instructor Memphis TN 
Christian Brothers High School Religion/Ethics Teacher, Head Basketball Coach Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Oblate School of Theology Ph.D., Spirituality San Antonio TX 

 
Master of Science in Executive Leadership 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Shelby County Schools K-6 Teacher - Ross Elementary Memphis TN 
Memphis for the Arts Foundation Executive Director Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Educator Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Instructional Advisor, Social Studies Memphis TN 
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Master of Engineering Management 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Conch Technologies Information Technology Memphis TN 
Teamitek LLC Not Given Farmers Branch TX 
Iris, Inc. Developer Tampa FL 
Pharmedium Project Engineer Memphis TN 
Ace Pump Senior Product Engineer Memphis TN 
Saudi Arabian Government Project Engineer Al-Riyadh Saudi Arabia 
Saudi Arabian Government Project Engineer Riyadh Saudi Arabia 
Iblesoft, Inc Networking Analyst Doral FL 
Al Rashid Trading & Contracting Company Architect Riyadh Saudi Arabia 
Shatarah Company For Operation & Maintenance Operations Manager Riyadh Saudi Arabia 
Ranosh Human Resources/Strategic Planning Manager Riyadh Saudi Arabia 
Company Not Given Software Engineer Sterling VA 
SAS Systems Engineering Sales & Estimation Engineer Jeddah Saudi Arabia 
Tallahatchie Valley EPA Director of Operations Courtland MS 
Cummins Technical Support Engineer Memphis TN 
SITA QA Automation Test Engineer Bohemia NY 
Sapot Systems Software Developer Houston TX 
Fannie Mae System Analyst Reston VA 
St. Jude Children's Research Hospital Operations Manager Memphis TN 
CES Consulting LLC Inspector/Assistant Project Controls Manager Virginia Beach VA 
JB Hunt Transport ServiceNow Developer Bentonville AR 
Fluxion Systems Not Given Plano TX 
Nielsen Automation Test Engineer Tampa FL 
Teamitek LLC Not Given Farmers Branch TX 
Metapro LLC Software Developer Irving TX 
Carrier Product Engineer Collierville TN 
FedEx Express Senior Environmental Specialist  Memphis TN 
Bravo Biz Solutions Inc. Not Given Sterling VA 
E-Giant Technologies Not Given Clive IA 
Ven Soft LLC Software Engineer Irving TX 
Collasys LLC Not Given Southfield MI 
Axis Infotech LLC Not Given Bloomington IL 
Braintree Consultants Not Given Irving TX 
TekSky, LLC Not Given Sterling VA 
Iscienti LLC Not Given Chicago IL 
DuPont Pharmaceuticals Mule Developer Atlanta GA 
AbbVie Data Analyst/ETL Developer Mettawa IL 
JB Hunt Transport Software Engineer Lowell AR 
Kanler Construction Project Engineer Fremont CA 
iblesoft Business Analyst Doral FL 
EXXAT LLC. Customer Success Representative Los Angeles CA 
Smith & Nephew Product Development Engineer Cordova TN 
Governor's Office of Storm Recovery Business Analyst New York NY 
Rays Technical Solutions Configuration Management Data Analyst Collierville TN 
Deloitte Consulting ServiceNow Developer Hermitage TN 
Medtronic Design Quality Engineer Memphis TN 
Diversified Conveyors Engineering Project Coordinator/ Training Specialist Memphis TN 
Collabora IT Inc. Business Analyst Falls Church VA 
FedEx Express Service Engineer Memphis TN 
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Master of Arts in Teaching 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Shrine School Teacher Memphis TN 
Power Academy First Grade Teacher Memphis TN 
KIPP Memphis Academy Middle Teacher Memphis TN 
The Bodine School 2nd Grade Teacher Germantown TN 
Metropolitan Nashville Public. Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Catholic Diocese of Memphis-Jubilee Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Our Lady of Perpetual Help Catholic School Classroom Teacher Germantown TN 
St. Agnes Academy/St. Dominic School Junior Kindergarten Teacher, Early Childhood Center Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Bartlett City Schools Teacher Bartlett TN 
Shelby County Schools General Education Teacher Memphis TN 
Promise Academy Spring Hill Teacher Memphis TN 
Promise Academy Charter School 1st Grade Teacher  Memphis TN 
KIPP DC Teacher Washington DC 

 
Master of Education 

Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Germantown High Teacher Germantown TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Episcopal High School Teacher Baton Rouge  LA 
East High School Tutor Coordinator  Madison WI 
Chaparral High School Mathematics Teacher Scottsdale AZ 
Aspire Coleman Middle School 6th & 8th Grade Humanities Teacher Memphis TN 
St. Mary's Episcopal School Teacher Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Earle Brown Elementary Teacher Brooklyn Center MN 
Strive Preparatory Schools Assistant Principal of Instruction Denver CO 
Lead Public Schools Teacher  Nashville TN 
Shelby County Schools Elementary School Teacher Memphis TN 
Farm of the Child School Sub-Director, Special Education/Missionary Trujillo Honduras 
Wilkinsburg School System Teacher Pittsburgh PA 
St. Agnes Academy Director of Campus Life Memphis TN 
St. Agnes Academy/St. Dominic School High School English/Literature Teacher Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis TN 
Lawrence Public Schools Teacher Lawrence  MA 
Aurora Collegiate Academy Second Grade Teacher Memphis TN 
Shelby County Schools Teacher Memphis  TN 
Shelby County Schools Classroom Teacher Memphis TN 
Vista College Prep  Elementary Teacher  Phoenix  AZ 
Shelby County Schools  Kindergarten teacher  Memphis  TN 
Achievement School District Science Teacher Memphis TN 
Memphis School of Excellence Teacher Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Arkansas State University Specialist in Educational Leadership Jonesboro  AR 
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Master of Physician Assistant Studies 
Employer: Job Title: City: State: 
Baptist Memorial Hospital Physician Assistant Cordova TN 
Stewart Ear Nose & Throat Center Physician Assistant Starkville MS 
Sports Ortho Urgent Clinic Physician Assistant Knoxville TN 
Memphis Orthopedic Group Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Tabor Orthopedics Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Memphis Orthopedic Group Physician Assistant  Memphis TN 
St. Francis Hospital Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Gundersen  Physician Assistant  Lacrosse  WI 
St. Francis Cardiology Associates Physician Assistant Memphis  TN 
Front Range ENT Physician Assistant  Greeley CO 
Gastroenterology Associates of Fredericksburg Gastroenterology Physician Assistant Fredericksburg VA 
Orthopedic & Sports Medicine Clinic Physician Assistant Alton IL 
Fast Pace Urgent Care Physician Assistant Collierville TN 
Memphis Orthopedics Group Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Baptist Medical Group Cardiovascular Surgery PA Memphis TN 
Fast Pace Urgent Care Physician Assistant Millington TN 
Dr. Zaidi & Associates Physician Assistant Ripley TN 
Greenville Memorial Hospital Physician Assistant Greenville SC 
Peninsula Regional Medical Center Hospitalist Physician Assistant Salisbury MD 
Nashville Bone & Joint Physician Assistant Nashville TN 
Christ Community Family Medicine PA-C Memphis  TN 
Sylvia Garcia MD Family Practice Physician Assistant Whittier CA 
Baptist Memorial Medical Group Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Dermatology Clinic of North MS  Physician assistant  Southaven  MS  
DFW Urology Consultants Physician Assistant - Urology Specialist Fort Worth TX 
RedMed Urgent Clinic of Crosstown Clinic Director Atoka TN 
MD Pain Care Physician Assistant Conyers GA 
Tennessee Department of Health Health Investigator Memphis TN 
The SOAR Institute Physician Assistant Memphis TN  
Park Nicollet Health Services Physician Assistant Minneapolis MN 
Leconte Medical Center Physician assistant Sevierville TN 
Drs. Rentrop & Geater Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Johns Hopkins Hospital Physician Assistant Baltimore MD 
Christ Community Health Center Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Endo Memphis Physician Assistant Memphis TN 
Graduate School: Program/Degree: City: State: 
Liberty University Master of Public Health  Lynchburg VA 
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Salary Information 

 

Major 

To
ta

l #
 o

f R
es

po
ns

es
 

Le
ss

 th
an

 $
20

,0
00

 

$2
0,

00
0 

to
 $

24
,9

99
 

$2
5,

00
0 

to
 $

29
,9

99
 

$3
0,

00
0 

to
 $

34
,9

99
 

$3
5,

00
0 

to
 $

39
,9

99
 

$4
0,

00
0 

to
 $

44
,9

99
 

$4
5,

00
0 

to
 $

49
,9

99
 

$5
0,

00
0 

to
 $

54
,9

99
 

$5
5,

00
0 

to
 $

59
,9

99
 

$6
0,

00
0 

to
 $

69
,9

99
 

$7
0,

00
0 

to
 $

79
,9

99
 

$8
0,

00
0 

to
 $

89
,9

99
 

$9
0,

00
0 

to
 $

99
,9

99
 

$1
00

,0
00

 to
 $

12
4,

99
9 

$1
25

,0
00

 to
 $

14
9,

99
9 

M
or

e 
th

an
 $

15
0,

00
0 

Applied Psychology 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

Creative Writing 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Early Childhood Education 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

English 3 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

English For Corporate Communications 4 1 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

History & Religion/Philosophy 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Liberal Studies 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Psychology/Professional Psychology 10 1 3 3 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

School of Arts Totals 28 5 4 3 4 2 4 2 1 1 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 

Accounting 6 1 0 0 0 0 2 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Accounting/Finance 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Business Administration (No Concentration) 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Business Studies 6 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 

Finance 2 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

International Business 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

International Business/Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Management 7 0 0 0 2 3 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Management Information Systems 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Marketing 3 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Sports Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

School of Business Totals 31 2 0 1 5 5 4 3 7 0 1 3 0 0 0 0 0 

Civil Engineering 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Electrical/Computer Engineering 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Electrical Engineering/Computer Science 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Engineering Management 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Mechanical Engineering 9 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 

School of Engineering Totals 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 6 7 1 0 0 0 0 0 

General Studies/Interdisciplinary Studies 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Interdisciplinary Majors Totals 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Biochemistry 2 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Biology 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Biomedical Sciences 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Computer Science 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Ecology 2 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Engineering Physics 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Natural Science 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Nursing 8 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3 2 0 1 0 0 

School of Sciences Totals 17 0 2 1 3 0 3 1 0 0 0 4 2 0 1 0 0 

Undergraduate Degree Totals 97 7 6 6 12 7 11 7 13 7 8 9 3 0 1 0 0 
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Master of Accountancy 10 0 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 

Master of Arts in Catholic Studies 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Master of Arts in Teaching 13 0 0 0 1 0 3 6 2 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Master of Education  17 0 0 0 0 1 5 7 0 0 3 1 0 0 0 0 0 

Master of Science in Educational Leadership 3 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 

Master of Physician Assistant Studies 19 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 6 4 5 2 0 

Master of Business Administration  28 0 1 1 0 2 1 0 3 0 10 3 1 0 5 1 0 

Master of Science in Engineering Management  15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 4 4 0 0 1 0 

Graduate Degree Totals 106 0 3 1 2 4 12 13 7 1 19 12 11 4 11 4 2 

Overall Totals 203 7 9 7 14 11 23 20 20 8 27 21 14 4 12 4 2 
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Geographic Distribution:  States/Countries of Current Residency/Employment 

 

State/Country Number of 
Residents 

Alabama 2 
Arkansas 8 
Arizona 2 

California 5 
Colorado 2 

District of Columbia 1 
Florida 7 
Georgia 2 
Illinois 5 
Indiana 2 

Iowa 1 
Kentucky 1 
Louisiana 1 

Massachusetts 1 
Maryland 2 
Michigan 1 

Minnesota 3 
Missouri 2 

Mississippi 17 
New Jersey 2 

New Mexico 1 
New York 3 

Ohio 1 
Oklahoma 1 

Oregon 1 
Pennsylvania 1 

South Carolina 1 
Tennessee 342 

Texas 12 
Virginia 9 

Wisconsin 2 
  

Honduras 1 
Ireland 2 

Saudi Arabia 6 
  

*Memphis Metro Area Residents 352 
(includes Shelby, Tipton & Fayette County, Tennessee; 

DeSoto County, Mississippi; and Crittenden County, Arkansas) 
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